sChapman 5 ¢ Wi Rge. 2L Fast,
Structure

e )

County

L Carbon = . - . ‘cowaw|®
RS
_Montana L0 EM

Surface Elevation and Formation

Location

y

i GRS O L8 S o i, .

Onse O3] Companys & .. -~ . 9 &
Drilling Company

SOhIh 011 Sompany, - > ol 0w i
Representative in Charge

“Contractor or Driller S: Ford, GATEIPy,™
ribson, King, Drum,
e
.m"H;ﬁlf:§L0§§9W§"ﬁ:?iin}m?§”§99"m.
...bbls, Gae 1% Million CF. . &
_Sends:
...Ast. Frontier A375-4424, Not tes
atetly 1 . . 3B TR FPIIE
e2nd Frontier 4690-4794.Dry. ...
.Dalota 5570-5585 0il & Gas . .
Lakota 5788-5830 Water,

...Sundance 5841-6125, Dry,
... BRotary tools used from 839 to
..6219, put to producing,

2-5-32, 1.P. from log, 886

-—Completed ........................ Formation

2-20-31
Ollggt- F<~

800 bbls.

Final Result

Gas

1% MCF

.6219-5616 PB  Sundance

Casing Record: .=~
LIBGN of 1KAN THOR T Ln AU o
A3281Y of 19-3/8% [ 61 8 o

A697Y of B-5/8Y, 68, L N HCHEN
996" of 6-5/8", 264.

FROM ., NO
NOT OF INT. TO
.3;‘.‘;)?3.:...3._..5.;&8...5!6,{3.: ........
After pulling rods and working with
well-for-vetter-than a -month was-—
unable to make well pump, so we
pulled tubing and had Lane Wells

make-a-tog-of-well e -now -wonld---

- like permission to reperforate the

liner in this well, it is all ready
perforated - from-553F L5635
The following will be the perforat-
ions:
shé?tOSﬁqawlgﬁhOtS' <

5535t

...s}:}Gt.S..‘...............................

Ohie--431-- G@m‘p,a.ny ...................................................

PLAINTIFFS’
EXHIBIT

P265

P-0014234



susan
Plaintiff's Exhibit


FROM SUNDRY NOTICES. é‘bed 621448 l

March 4th: Ran radic activity survey by Lane Wells to

—26-48.FCP:

609"

March 5th - Shot well by Land Wells 5467 to 5473, 18 shots,"

5480 to 5485, 15.shots, .

5490 to 5497, 21 shots,
5535 to 5560, 75 shots.

Produced March 9t.h 115 bbls

10 16
11 26 ",
12 6g "
13 L2n
. JJ-I» 52-u
15 42 n
16 21
%g down
19 L2 bbls

' The shootlng of well did not increase the production, it was the

Mar. 20
21

- 22
23
24
V25
26

27

28

29

a0

89

42

42
31

31

53
21

- 21

31
31

21

e bl

bbls

ek

intentiion it would be shooting, figuring we mlght have some production
shut off back of casing.

/s/ I. J. Hares.

P-0014235



Dry Creek
File No -~°
OIL OR GAS WELL LOG AND WELL HISTORY
COMPILED FROM RECORDS OF THE
OIL CONSERVATION BOARD OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
Field or Structure: #95.007 » LOOSS
Dry Creek Carbon County:
Montana
Township 7 South Range 21 Fast M.M., C SW SW Sec. 2
: ~B60 N/S
Landovner: Chapman, L.F. 660 E/W
Drillers:
Lessee or Operator: Chic Oil Company. Ford, Gareipy, Gibson,

Drum, 5ing.

Drilling Contractor: Ohio Cil Company.
Chio U1l Co -

Tract Well Number: ;?,f Neme : Chapman #5 Elevation: 4267
Surface Formation: Lance Well Bottom Formation Sundance
5-7-31 12-20-31 6219 - 5616 PB
(Date Commenced) (Dete Drilling Ceased) Total Depth)

Result: 0il, 800 bbls Status: 12-1-44 Froducing.

1% MCF Gas.

Log of Well Furnished by Fred C, Platt, Oil & Gas Supervisor,

Shelby, Kontana.

From To Total Feet Formation and Notes

l : P-0014236



E OF OPERATOR RD

Chapman (1-0332-1) 5
78, 21E, Sec. 2. SW SW
API # 009-60035

North American Resources

FROM: Montana Power Company
EE /1 E November 3, 1982

TO: Luff Exploration Company
N N e

rican Resources

June 14, 1985

TO: PanCanadian Energy Resources, Inc.
(Name Change Rider 1-25-02)

TO: Saga Petroleum LLC
(Opr. #4606, Opr. M1) ’
FROM: EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. '
(Opr. #5385, Bond M2)
EFFECTIVE DATE: October 12, 2005

P-0014237



LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY S L ). H Form 330b—500-1-30. 1 e

' ’ N e s e
[~1 F e o | R
v .f]_-:_ ” Lease Lo LA
¥ |

BOARD OF RAILROAD COMMISSIONERS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

Lee Dennis, Chairman Dan Boyle, Commissioner L. C. Young, Commissioner

OIL AND GAS WELL DIVISION

| 13 _ (09-be3s

LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

S
Company T‘BEOHIOOILCOMP'&NY SR T Lt R el Address
Lessor or Tract..... L'P"...CW........ ... Field DRY CREEK
Well No. ... 2 gecSW SWSEC 2, T R...2%
: N. s . 660
Location 660 ....... ft.{ $ } ofi e lo o Tame e ft. 1 W (Derrick floor relative to sea level)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon so far as ean be deter-
mined from all available records.

| &F =

Date........ SANUARY 17 th 1951 Address ............ DRADGER, MON
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. y
Commenced drilling’ . MAY 27 1931 ) b 1 410 Finished drilling.... DBCEMBER 20th 1931 19

0il or Gas Sands or Zones Important Water Sands
(Denote Gas by G

%xfmw\aQOto’]
gg’l@to
oY

No. 1, from 520... : to.......D45
from. <. 112 % to 5f:— ?

from... 2 el T UG OPACCII IR TR b . T B

fromnic . — ot

from e

Kind of | Cut & Pulled Perforated

Size Weight Per| Threads
Shoe From From To

Casing Foot Per Inch

Make Amount Purpose

15 1/2 70 | 10 |NATIONAL 438%9'

JATIONAL| 832'1" gEG

10 1
8 5/8 36 |8 30 API#SPANG 4697 REG

_6/58 |- 26 | 10 APL SPANG 995! NONE. | ... ..1__ 5637  1.5615 ‘f.mm_..ou__m,,mm

|
............................................. -, nasmesnes i -

CASING OR TOOLS LOST OR SIDETRACKED 5 o
FromNOImto Frome o .. oo e e ok B o S RSO e SR SR
Eronteeae - - : AR e I e Deseription..... NONE nd,

§ 1L e T i s AR I e R S e o e Deseription ... N
-
, '
e MUDDINAG AND OBEMEPMTING RPOARD - i
p — —— — — — B — e e e—t— e —
= Si P |  Number Sacks of
g Cu;f;;g [r Where Set | e C?émcani i Methods Used Mud Gravity | Amount of Mud Used
15 1/2 | 480' 9" 146 PERKINS
13 3/8 g42' " 175 PERKINS
SlEnt | oy ¥ - 450 ___ PERKINS
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
5 Y ¢ NONE
Heaving plug—Material : Length .. Depth set ...
Adapters—Material . Size - : e b e b,
SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell Used Explosives Used Quantity ’ Date Depth Shot Depth Cleaned Out
NOT SHOT i
i
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from 83?.... feet to. 6219 foot, and from...... = =v 2 Teptidol . feet
Cable tools were used from 0 feet to. 839 .feet, and from
DATES
...................................... 3 Put to producing FEBRU&RY 'Eth o
The production for the first 24 hours was barrels of fluid of which..._}gg.% was oil; ........% emulsion;
and Lol . % sediment. Gtavity, “Bol._ ..ol =
If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours........................ s Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in..... o AN
Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas.......... TS e
. m -~
CABLE TOOL DRILLERS  TOOL DRESSER .o oo ROTARY DRILLERS
EMERY GARIEPY JOHN FORD S . CLARENCE J, GIBSON e
et Shel dreanmenton il sty : e ocr Tk L SR ;
A. B, DROM GERALD MEERIIL = e, .UBSSIESEKDNG @~ ¥ . Diner

HISTORY OF OIL OR GAS WELL
It is of the greatest importance to have a complete history of the well. Please state in detail the dates of redrilling, together with
the reasons for the work and its results. If there were any changes made in the casing, state fully, and if any easing was ‘‘side-
tracked'’ or left in the well, give size and location. If the well has been dynamited, give date, size, position, and number of shots. If
plugs or bridges were put in to test for water, state kind of material used, position, and results of pumping or bailing.

FORMATION RECORD

From To Total Feet Formation
0 25 25 YELLOW CLAY
25 40 15 SANDY SHALE
40 80 50 GRAY SANDY SHALE
90 95 5 HARD SANDY SHALE
95 135 40 GRAY SANDY SHALE
135 140 5 SAND
140 150 10 GRAY SANDY SHALE
150 170 20 HARD SAND (DRY)
170 175 5 BROWN SAHLE
. (OVER)

P-0014238



FORMATION RECORD

From To Total Feet Formation
175 228 53 GRAY SANDY SHALE
228 230 2 HARD SHELL
230 261 31 GRAY SANDY SHALR
261 290 29 SAND
290 295 5 GRAY SANDY SHALE
295 320 25 GRAY SANDY SHALE
320 330 10 SAND
330 427 97 GRAY SANDY SHALR
427 448 21 HARD BROWN SANDY SHALE
448 453 Bt HARD GARY SAND
4381 9" 154"~ 704 CASING CEMENTED WITH
453 467 15 146 SACKS
467 473 6 /GRAY SAND
473 517 45 / GRAY SAND
517 520 3 | GRAY SAND VERY HARD
520 545 25 _GRAY SAND ( SOME WATER)
545 550 5 ‘GRAY SANDY SHALE
560 612 62 BROWN SHALE
612 761 149 GRAY SANDY SHALE
761 810 49 BROWN SHALE
810 820 10 GRAY SHALE
820 835 .15 BROWN  SHALE
835 839 4 GRAY SHALT
g32r 1" 13 3/8" 614 CASING 10!-8"

CABLE TOOLS BHUT DOWN JUNE 28,1981

B o e - - -

STARTED 10 DRILL AUGUST 8th 1931

————————

ROTARY TOOLS

bELgli ...'..L‘ OR

el et T TS S —

830 960 130 GRAY SANDY SEHALE & SAND
960 1099 139 GRAY SANDY SHALE & SAND
1099 1105 5 HARD SEELL
1105 1456 351 GRAY SANDY SHALE
1456 1498 42 BROWN SANDY SFALE o
1498 1645 147 GRAY SANDY SHALE
1645 1662 17 HARD GREY SAND
1662 1780 118 GRAY SANDY SHALE & SHELLS
1780 1785 5 HARD GRAY SAND
1785 1911 126 GREY SHALE & SEELLS :
1911 2050 139 BROWN SANDY SHALE
2050 2176 125 HARD SAND & SEELLS gp
2175 2222 47 STREAKS OF COAL & GREY SAND
2222 2242  CORED 20 SANDY GREY SHALE
2242 2260 18 SANDY GREY SHAIE
2260 2353 93 BROWN SHALE
2353 2388 45 HARD GREY SAND & SHELLS
2398 2544 146 SANDY BROWN SHALE
2544 2552 8 COAL 7SOFT
2652 2573 21 SANDY GREY SHALE
2573 2576 3 STICKY SHALE
2576 2588 6 SANDY SEALE & SHELLS
2582 2600 18 BROWN SHALE
2600 2786 186 GREY SANDY SHALE
2788 2930 144 HARD GREY SAND.
2930 2983 53 HARD GREY SAND STREAKS OF BLACK
2983 3010 27 GREY SANDY SHALE SEALE
3010 4015 1005 BRONN SANDY SEHALR
4015 4023 8 GREY SHAIE & SEELLS
40273 4029  CORED s HARD BROWN SHALE
4029 4155 81 BROVIN SHALE & SHELLS
4155 4410 2556 HARD BLACK SEALE & SHELLS
4410 4414 4 HARD GREY SAND
4412 4423  CORED 9 HARD GREY LIGHT SAND
4423 4437  CORED 14 BLACK SHALE W/STREAKS OF SAND
4437 4599 162 HARD BLACK SANDY SHALE
4599 4610 11 HARD BLACK SHALE
4610 4613 3 HARD GREY SAND
4613 4623  CORED 10 SANDY BLACK SHALE
4623 4692 : 69 . HARD BLACK SANDY SEHALE
4692 4695  CORED 3 /"HARD GREY SAND
4695 4702  CORED 7 HARD GREY SAND
4702 4715 13 | HARD GREY SAND
4715 4722  CORED 7 . HARD GREY SAND
4722 4735 HARD GREY SAND
4735 4771  CORED 36 HARD GREY SAND ( SEOWING GAS)
4771 4780  CORED 9 HARD GREY SAND
4697! 8 5/8" - 36§ CASING CENENTED W/
450 SACKS CEMENT
4780 4794 14 HARD GREY SANDY SHALE
47044 4820 16 HARD BLACK SEALE
4820 4822 2 HARD SHARP SAID
4822 4828 4 HARD BLACK SEHALE
4826 4830  CORED 4 HARD BLACK SEALE W/STREAKS SAND
4830 4832  CORED 2 SANDY SHALE
4832 4835 OOREE 3 HARD GREY SAND¢SHOWING GAS)
4835 4843  CORED 8 HARD GREY SAND
4843 4852  CORED 9 BLACK SHALE STREAKS SAND
4852 4888 36 FARD BLACK SHALE
4888 4906 18 HARD SHELL
4906 4944  CORED 38 GREY SAND ( SEOWING OF GAS)
4944 4959 156 HARD SANDY BLACK SHALE
4959 4979 2 20 HARD GREY SAND & LIME SHELLS
4979 4987  CORED 8 BLACK SANDY SHALE
4987 4995 CORED 8 HARD GREY SANDY SHALE
4995 5004 9 HARD GREY SANDY SHALE
5004 5012 CORED 8 HARD BLACK SANDY SEALE
5012 5137 125 /BLACK SANDY SHALE
5157 5151 14 { BLACK SANDY SHALE
5151 5319 168 \ BLACK SANDY SHALE
5319 5352 33 STICKY ELUE SHALE
5352 5435 83 BLACK SANDY SHALE
5435 5516 80 HARD BLACK SHALE
5515 5525 10 HARD BLACK SHALT STREAKS OF SAND
5525 5619 98 HARD BLACK SEALE
5619 5639  CORED 20 RED SHALE
5639 5648 9 BLACK & RED SFEALE
5648 5716 68 HARD GREY SEALE
5716 5738  CORED 22 HRAD BLACK SANDY SHALE

P-0014239



MARK

FOLD

. LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

il i Form 330b—3500-1-30. ;

N

[ T L o S
BOARD 01 RAILROAD COMMISSIONERS OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
Lee Dennis, Chairman Dan qule. Commissioner 1. C. Young, Commissioner
et [T) OIL AND GAS WELL DIVISION

S
Company Address .......eee-
Lessor or Tract BROI cres s o gtate.. e MONTANA. ...
WBLL V0: o ecesenemmmnmmnsnenes IO ceiaiiiiciccnsaieasinrs | Lsciesinsintiosinssuniseassse R SRR K- (3 b1 SRR - CGonntyos . e Lo

- { N. - { E. of s PANBEDETC T CE T Elevation......ocooee.

mosabat .. ft'l g } Ot TN AR ft. | W } (Derrick floor relative to sea level)

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon so far as can be deter-

mined from all available records.

Db b f N S SR S e I

BIINGA, «..ooiomismsamamiaimminsstossryasrmns iesinassseassesnsonssraioss
U1 PSS L 2
NG T s 7. ORI =L L ¢ Sk o S o L B PR S e e SRR A

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.

Commenced drilling b e o Finished drilling.. I R Lol e
0il or Gas Sands or Zones Important Water Sands
(Denote Gas by G)
No. 1, from ot SO T L R i O Mo, 1y o e B e e
No. 2, from $0smie R i No. 2, to....
No. 3, from L | £ P O O AP L No. 3, | T e R e U I et
No. 4, from L y 1 LB No. 4,
No. 5, from..... (. S RCHRCI SRS L Al No. 5,
CASING RECORD
Size Weight Per| Threads | Kind of | Cut & Pulled Perforated |
Casing Foot ‘1 Per Inch Make Amonnt 1~ gp o From 1 Trom To i Purpose
|
|
WL L o LU ) A e R E [
|
|
| |
e i O SRl EERE =B | fineo: l
CASING OR TOOLS LOST OR SIDETRACKED
FPromes e : to From..... e T S e L S S
Bromit oo .to DEBCTIPLION. «..cceucserensrspeanrrcessamstsnssmessamemcssbaratas e ssasasmamenrssesemssenssaemermesmcs

DS ETIPEIOI oot

Bascription......oc o

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

; | —_— — _—_————————— ——
Cgéizrig { Where Set Numtgglﬁiiiks = Methods Used Mud Gravity { Amount of Mud Used
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material........ Length......... 7 BT e R B

Adapters—Material ..ocoovreeneee ~ Bize .- el U A
SHOOTING RECORD
Size Shell Used Explosives Used Quantity Date Depth Shot Depth Cleaned Out
..... TRV [Eeaigs O
e e
..................................... |
| —

Rotary tools were used from

TOOLS USED

Cable tools were used from.........

The production for the first 24

and .........% sediment.
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours

DATES
SERED S il ! U Put to producing : , 19
hours Was........ce barrels of fluid of which............ % was oil; ... % emulsion; ........... % water;
Gravity, *Be. e
Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in....

Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. Of ZaS.rrrrmssrns e

It is of the greatest importance to have a complete history of the well.:
the reasons for the work and its results.
tracked’’ or left in the well, give size an
plugs or bridges were put in to test for water,

EMPLOYEES
-y Driller eeemeceescessstessanaseeseseeiessatsas e anesans e e MR , Driller
Driller et bl e R LI IO

.

HISTORY OF OIL OR GAS WELL

Please state in detail the dates of redrilling, together with
If there were any changes made in the ecasing, state fully, and if any casing was ‘igide-
d location. If the well has been dynamited, give date, size, position, and number of shots. If
state kind of material used, position, and results of pumping or bailing.

FORMATION RECORD

From To Total Feet Formation

(OVER)
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FORMATION RECORD

From To Total Feet Formation

SHEET NO. 23

L. P. CHAPMAN WELL| NO. 1

bl oo o b e o s oo o s s s s o ol ol o o af o s s ook o o5 5 o o o o o b o s sk ol o

5738 5745 CORED 7 HARD GREY SABDY SHALE

5745 5752 CORED 7 VERIGATED SHALE

5752 5759 CORED 7 RED & GREY SANDY SHALE

5759 5769 CORED 10 RED & GREY SANDY SHALE

5769 5778 CORED 9 GREY & BLACK SANDY SHALE EARD
5778 5789 CORED 11 RED & BLACK SANDY SHALE (SOKE SAI
5789 5799 CORED 10 EARD GREY SAND

5799 5806 CORED 7 HARD GREY SAND & BLACK SHALE
5806 5812 CORED 6 HARD BREY SAND & BLACK SEHALE
5813 5824 CORED 12 SAID (WATER)

5824 5829 CORED 5 SAND (WATER)

5829 5832 3 HARD GREY SAND

5832 5837 5 HARD GREY SHALE

5837 5841 CORED 4 HARD GREY SANDY SHALE

5841 5851 CORED 10 HARD GREY SANDY SEALE ¢DRY)
5851 5860 CORED ] HARD GREY SAND

58 60 5887 CORED 27 BLACK SANDY SHALE W/BREEKLIVE
5887 5902 CORED 15 BLACK SANDY SHALE W/ SAND
5902 5913 CORED 11 SANDY BLUE SHALE

5913 5921 CORED 8 /| BLACK SANDY SHALE

5921 5929 CORED 8 BLACK SANDY SHALE

5929 5938 CORED 9 BLACK SANDY SHALE

5938 5952 CORED 14 BLACK SANDY SHALE

5952 5965 CORED 13 HARD BLACK SHALE

5065 5982 CORED 17 BROWN SHALE (SOFT)

6982 5988 CORED 6 BLACK SHALE

5988 5999 CORED 10 HARD BROWN SFALR

5999 6015 CORED 16 /| HARD BROWN SHALE

6015 6022 CORED 7 HARD BROWN SHALE

6022 6035 CORED 12 \HARD BROWN SHALE

6035 6044 CORED 9 RED SHALE

6044 6055 ¢ORED 10 RED HEAIE

6055 6070 CORED 15 | RED SHALE

6070 6092 22 /| RED SHALE

6092 6105 12 RED SHALE

6105 6128 23 RED SHALE

6128 6141 CORED 13 _RED SHALE

614, 6148 CORED 7 BLACK SHALE

6148 6154 CORED 6 BLACK SEALE

6154 6168 14 BLUE SAHLE

6168 6185 17 GREY SHALE

6185 6199 CORED 14 RED SHALE

6199 6204 CORED 5 _|"RED SHALE

6204 6207 CORED 3 RED BEREE

6207 6218 | CORED 12 "RED SEHALE

6219 TOTAL DEPTH OF HOLE

HOLE PLUGGED BACK UP TO 5800' WITH|HEAVY ROTARY LUD,CEMENTED TEEN WITH 40 SACKS
CEMENT TO ABOU 5600*UFON GOING BAfK IN HOLE,THE TCP WAS FOUND AT 5615'or the Z0TTON
OF HOLE.

995 6 5/8" INSERTED WAS RUN,THE
BOTTCM 78t BEING PERFORTED.

561 5 ( TOTAL DEPTH OF HOLE AFTER PLUGGIKG)

INSERTED LINER [NOT CELENTED UP IN 8 5/8" @ASING AROUND |75t

THE LAST ACID T=EST RUN BY PERKINS OILWELL CEMENTING COMPANY AT 6219' SHOWED THE

WELL OFF le. DEGREE

WELL IS IN GOOI CONDITION

¥ P-0014241



L P & 009- 60035
: sw SW »

! LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Form No. 4
(Gen. Rule 206.3 and 230)

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)
TO

BOARD OF OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION .
OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
BILLINGS OR SHELBY |

=¥ 4

RECOMPLETION REPORT

Company_THE MONTANA POWER COMPANY Lease Chapman Well No.__ 5
230 Electric Bldg.
Address. Billings, Montana 59101 Field (or Area) Dry Creek

The well is located 660 ft. from (S) lineand 660 ft. from (W) line of Sec 2

Recompletion (D.F., R.B. or G.L.)
Cmnmmmuiﬁwﬂg;_ 8-6-175 , 19___; Completed_Recompletion 10-3~75 19

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well. The summary on this page is for the condition
of the well at the above date.

Completed as Oil Well Signed é/// 7 474 7'41
(oil well, gas well, dry hole) R. B. Rhodes
Title Chief Geologist

Date February 27, 1976

IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITY
(denote oil by O, gas by G, water by W; state formation if known)

From to From to
From to From to
From to From_____ ___ to
From to From to

CASING RECORD

Size Welght ‘ Sacks of Cut and

Casing Per Ft. Grade Thread Casing Set Fmr,'!,.)_ To Cement Pulled from
8-5/8" 364 | _8RT 4697 o ‘ 450 -

TUBING RECORD
Size Welght i | '
Tubing ‘ Per Ft. Grade Thread Amount Perforations
2-3/8" | 4.6 | I | 8 R 2631 B | None i
COMPLETION RECORD
Rotary tools were used from _ Surface to T.B
Cable tools were used from to
Total depth__ ft.; Plugged back to 2945'" T.D.; Open hole from _to
PERFORATIONS I ACIDIZED, SHOT, SAND FRACED, CEMENTED o
Interval Number and Interval Amount of

From To Size and Type From | To Material Used Pressure
2612 12617 5 jet shots 2612 ﬁ’)ﬁ“l”f =20 000F eand .. 3L00 pat o
2621 |2631 10 jet shots 2521 |2631 108 bbls. frac |
e : i fluid

(If P&A show plugs above)
INITIAL PRODUCTION
Well is producing from Virgelle (pool) formation.
L P.L3l barreis of oil per__24 hours flowing
(pumping or flowing)
_ 600  Mcf of gas per 24 _hours.
0 barrels of water per— 0 hours, or 0 % W.C.

(OVER)
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INITIAL PRODUCTION—(Continued)

Initial 10-day average production (bbl./day) (if taken)
Pressures (if measured): Tubfng psi flowing; psi shut-in
_ Casing psi Howing; psi shut-in
Gravity. ° API (corrected to 60° F.)
DRILL STEM TESTS
DAT.
No':.r From To To&ltmm;en ShutIn FP, BLP.- Recovery Cushion
CORES LOG RUNS
No. Interval Recovered Typa From Ta
GR/N 107 2920
TDT 200 2938
FORMATION RECORD
{Need not be filled out if Geologist sample description filed with Commission)
From To SAMPLE AND CORE NO. AND DESCRIPTION Top of Formztion
This well was sugpended as a Greybull oil well by Ohio 0il Co. prior to 1966.
Ran GR/N| from 29210 to surface. Ran CBIL from 2942 to surface. Ran TDT from 2938
to 200'.| Set BaKer Cast Iron Bridge Plug @ 2928'.
Perforatpd 2922-23 with 4 jet shots. Set Model C packer on 2-3/8" @ 2894°'.
Squeeze perforatijons with 100 sx regular cement. Ran CBL from 2894-1350'. Top
of cement @ 2770'|.
Perforated 2720-2771'. Ran Model C Packer on 2-3/8" @ 2642'. Squeegzed perfora-
tions with 200 s¥ cement. Pull packer and run in and drill out cemegnt to 2915°'.
Ran CBL from 2897-2200". '
Perforatp 2580-8]]. Set packer @ 2488'. Squeezed perforations with {50 sx regular
cement. |Drilled jout cement and cleaned out hole to 2915'.
Perforate 2612-1700' with 5 shots and 2621-31' with 10 shots.
Ran tubihg. Swalbed well in, making 132 McE. Set cast iron Bridgg Plug @ 2665'.
